

**06.05.2024: xəbər**

### **Khazar University Students Achieve Success in "Azerbaijan 2030 and Sustainable Development" National Student Competition**

Students from the School of Science and Engineering specializing in Chemistry and Biology, Computer Science, and Computer Engineering—Shafa Yusifova, Aisha Bashirli, Afat Ahmadova, Ilkin Aliyev, Aygun Muradova, Aysel Imamverdiyeva, Aysu Mammadali, Aydan Bayramova, Ruslan Rajabli, and Khumar Majidova—represented Khazar University as a team at the "Azerbaijan 2024 and Sustainable Development" National Student Competition held on April 26-28 at Baku State Industry and Innovation Vocational Training Center. They secured 5th place among 30 teams with their presentation of the "AGROTOPIA" project, which aims to contribute to agriculture in the country and promote collaboration between scientific researchers and farmers.

### **Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələri "Azərbaycan 2030 və Dayanıqlı İnkişaf" "Milli Tələbə Müsabiqəsi"ndə uğurla iştirak ediblər**

2024-cü il aprelin 26-28-də Sənaye və İnnovasiyalar üzrə Bakı Dövlət Peşə Təhsil Mərkəzində keçirilən "Azərbaycan 2030 və Dayanıqlı İnkişaf" "Milli Tələbə Müsabiqəsi"ndə Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin Kimya və biologiya, Kompüter elmləri və Kompüter mühəndisliyi ixtisasları üzrə təhsil alan tələbələri Şəfa Yusifova, Aişə Bəşirli, Afət Əhmədova, İlkin Əliyev, Aygün Muradova, Aysel İmamverdiyeva, Aysu Məmmədəli, Aydan Bayramova, Ruslan Rəcəbli və Xumar Məcidova komanda şəklində təmsil olunublar. Onlar ölkədəki kənd təsərrüfatına töhvə verəcək, həmçinin elmi tədqiqatçıların və fermerlərin birgə işinin stimullaşdırılması istiqamətində əhəmiyyət kəsb edəcək "AGROTOPIA" layihəsini təqdim edərək 30 komanda arasında 5-ci yeri qazanıblar.



